# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8162277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN PATRICK MAHAFFEY	03/22/2016
BRIAN JAMES BUCK	03/22/2016
WILLIAM ROBINSON	03/22/2016
JOHN G. HERING	04/04/2016
JAMES DAVID BURGESS	10/11/2016
TIMOTHY MICHEAL WYATT	09/11/2016
DAVID GOLOMBEK	10/05/2016
DAVID LUKE RICHARDSON	03/22/2016
ANTHONY MCKAY LINEBERRY	11/21/2016
KYLE BARTON	10/05/2016
DANIEL LEE EVANS	10/23/2016
ARIEL SALOMON	09/07/2016
JONATHAN PANTERA GRUBB	10/11/2016
BRUCE WOOTTON	01/04/2012
TIMOTHY STRAZZERE	10/19/2016
YOGESH SWAMI	04/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOOKOUT, INC.
Street Address:	ONE FRONT STREET, SUITE 2700
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15393089

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)705-6383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157056377

**Email:** jhuth@dergnoah.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. DERGOSITS

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 720

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1129.02JCON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL E. DERGOSITS

SIGNATURE: /Michael E. Dergosits/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/12/2023

**Total Attachments: 13** 

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page1.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page2.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page3.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page4.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page5.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page6.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page7.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page8.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page9.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page10.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page11.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page12.tif

source=1129.02JON Complete Assignment#page13.tif

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Brian James Buck, William Robinson, John G. Hering, James David Burgess, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, David Golombek, David Luke Richardson, Anthony McKay Lineberry, Kyle Barton, Daniel Lee Evans, Ariel Salomon, Jonathan Pantera Grubb, Bruce Wootton, Timothy Strazzere, and Yogesh Swami hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES BETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE

**COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES** 

Filing Date: December 17, 2015

Application No.: 14/973,636

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco. California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date: 3-22-16	M. T.
	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
Date: March 22, 2	016 Burn Buch
Date: 22-Mar-2016	Brian James Buck
Date: 4-4-16	William Robinson
Date:	John & Hering
	James David Burgess
Date:	
	Timothy Micheal Wyatt
Date:	
	David Golombek
Date: 3-22-201	
	David Luke Richardson

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Brian James Buck, William Robinson, John G. Hering, James David Burgeas, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, David Golombek, David Luke Richardson, Anthony McKay Lineberry, Kyle Barton, Daniel Lee Evans, Arlei Salomon, Jonathan Pantera Grubb, Bruce Wootton, Timothy Strazzere, and Yogesh Swanti hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES BETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Filing Date: December 17, 2015 Application No.: 14/973,636

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assigners further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:		
		Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
Date:		Brian James Buck
Date:		
\		Willam Robinson
<b></b> .		
Date:		John G. Hering
	~ / /	
Date:	0/11/2016	
	, ,	James David Burgess
Date:		
		Timothy Micheal Wyatt
Date:		David Golombek
Date:		-
		David Luke Richardson

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Brian James Buck, William Robinson, John G. Hering, James David Burgess, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, David Golombek, David Luke Richardson, Anthony McKay Lineberry, Kyle Barton, Daniel Lee Evans, Ariel Salomon, Jonathan Pantera Grubb, Bruce Wootton, Timothy Strazzere, and Yogesh Swami hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES BETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Filing Date: December 17, 2015

Application No.: 14/973,636

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	
	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
Date:	
	Brian James Buck
Date:	
	William Robinson
Date:	
	John G. Hering
Date:	
Date: 4/11/2016	James David Burgess  (Timothy Micheal Wyatt)
Date:	David Golombek
Date:	
	David Luke Richardson

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Brian James Buck, William Robinson, John G. Hering, James David Burgess, Timothy Micheal Wyatt, David Golombek, David Luke Richardson, Anthony McKay Lineberry, Kyle Barton, Daniel Lee Evans, Ariel Salomon, Jonathan Pantera Grubb, Bruce Wootton, Timothy Strazzere, and Yogesh Swami hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES BETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Filing Date: December 17, 2015 Application No.: 14/973,636

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	
Stages and the season of the s	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
Date:	Brian James Buck
Date:	William Robinson
Date:	John G. Hering
Date:	James David Burgess
Date:	Timothy Micheal Wyatt
1.5/11	PM Taken
Date: 10/6/16 pc	David Golombek
	Suria Salaman
Date:	David Luke Richardson

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, <u>James David Burgess</u>, <u>David Golombek</u>, <u>Anthony McKay Lineberry</u>, <u>Kyle Barton</u>, <u>Daniel Lee Evans</u>, <u>Ariel Salomon</u>, <u>Jonathan Pantera Grubb</u>, <u>Bruce Wootton</u>, <u>and Timothy Strazzere</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES BETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE

**COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES** 

Filing Date: December 17, 2015 Application No.: 14/973,636

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, One Front Street, Suite 2700, San Francisco, California, 94111 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Date:	· ·
	James David Burgess
Date:	
	David Golombek
Date:	
	Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date:	$\phi^{(i)}$
	Kyle Barton
Date:	
	Daniel Lee Evans
Date: 9/7-1/6	an
	Ariel Salbmon
Date:	·
	Bruce Wootton
Date:	
w 444.	Timothy Strazzere

Date:	11/21/2016		
		Anthony McKay Lineberry	
_			
Date:		Kyle Barton	
		Nyle ballon	
Date:			
		Daniel Lee Evans	
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Ariel Salomon		
Data			
Date:		Jonathan Pantera Grubb	
Date:			
		Bruce Wootton	
Date:		Timothy Strazzere	
		Timoury Oddezzoro	
Date:			
		Yogesh Swami	

Date:	
	Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date:	
	Kyle Barton
Date:	Daniel Lee Evans
	Daniel Lee Evans
Date:	Ariel Salomon
October 11 0016	1 M
Date: October 11, 2016	Jonathan Pantera Grubb
	O conduction and a crass
Date:	Bruce Wootton
Date:	Timothy Strazzere
	,
Date:	Yogesh Sw ami
	1 090011 011 4111

Date:		•
	Anthony McKay Lineberry	***************************************
Date:		
	Kyle Barton	
Date:		
	Daniel Lee Evans	
Date:		
	Ariel Salomon	
Date:		
	Jonathan Pantera Grubb	
Date:		
	Bruce Wootton	
Date: 10 19 10	AN	
, ,	Timothly Strazzere	
Date:		
	Vanada Burnari	

Date:		
		Anthony McKay Lineberry
Date:	and special laws	
		Kyle Barton
Date:		
		Daniel Lee Evans
Date:		
		Ariel Salomon
Date:		
		Jonathan Pantera Grubb
Date:		
		Bruce Wootton
Date:		Time to Observe
Detai	Apr 05, 2016	Timothy Strazzere
Date:	- U 1	Yogesh Swami

Attorney Docket No. 1129.63

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Kevin Patrick Mahaffey, Timothy Micheal Wyatt and Bruce Wootton hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A SCANNING API

Filing Date: December 22, 2011

Application No.: 13/335,779

WHEREAS, LOOKOUT, INC., a corporation of the State of California, 500 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Suite 455, San Francisco, California 94107 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application end/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said Thierition and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date:	1/4/12
	Kevin Patrick Mahaffey
State of	California
County o	SanFrancisco
	before me, Hid Vieskowski y appeared Kenn Patrick Manafka who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify u	nder PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS mythand and official seal.  We know to
	HEIDI A KIESKOWSKI

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed	his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.
Date: 1/4/2012	If My DE
	Timothy Micheal Wyalt
State of California	
County of Sen Francisco	
On IMUAYY 4th 202 before me Had personally appeared Timothy Mchea Watt evidence to be the person(s) whose hame(s) is/are subscribed to the we executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instru	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory iithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ment.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HEIDI A KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 m	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lee beautiful Signature of Notary
SEAL	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunlo signed h	is/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.  Bruce Woolton
State of <u>CA</u>	
County of San Francisco	
on Juniory 4th 2012 before me, Heid before me,	
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
HEIDI A. KIESKOWSKI COMM. #1840470 m Notany Public Calibratia SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAR 14, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  A harmonic of Notary  Signature of Notary

SEAL

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE James David Burbana Carry Commission Antivers Makey Londbarry, New Barbon Carrell, on Exact Acts.

Settings: Joseph Parties Godd, Bruce Vigother, and Sending National Recognition for page 25 and Sendings of Sen

The of beaution METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SHARING RISK RESPONSES DETWEEN COLLECTIONS OF MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DEVICES

Flung Date: December 17, 2015 Application 1s/971 1893

WHEREAS LEXENCENT TWO, a comparation of the State of Casterina. Case Paget States Suite 2700. Sun Franciaco, Casterina.

QUILLI have contre referred to an "ANSID NEEP" of Sources of anguardy the source digits, tills and information and anguard the and in any Lecture Pater destructions of granted on the source.

V.N. THEREFORE TO BE SHOW IT MAY CERCIAN. On a known that, for good and valuable considerate, the meet and sufference of the first presents of the sufference of the first presents of the sufference of the first presents of the sufference of the s

Assignment further agrees that many and, reduced change to used Assignment of Assignment assignment with Assignment in the processor and t

BY LEGISTIAN AMERICA. THE MALE rave becomes extend the come to the profession on the date expected processing

				a nijeran deserte (de serso) els	promission (September 2008)
		- one - equipment of seed Spirits	Lange Card Region		
	생물이 하는 것이다. 사용된 :				
Chefe		diff.c.abideCo.monnermen	and the second s	у турт <b>анскі із</b> барай (1975)	GENERALINA MARIENA
			and the second s		
GEA.		ACCUPATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	Arthur May Crebatt	and the second second	
		ap.	Andrew Markey Combined	M. POLICE	
	10/5/16	21		11.5	
Turk		manufacture of the state of		National speciments	and a recognition
		and the second			
				2	
Chain		TERROPOLISE STATEMENT			
			SAME CONTROL OF THE C		
as en di Valencia		J.			
libate.					<del>(a a ferrare per</del>
			Arter Saleman		
			Inconstruction		Actions at
		HANDE TO THE			
Cale				CALCULATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	
W. T.		7-67 02 454	Lengthe districts		
DESCRIPTION A					Maria Maria de Calendario de C

Date:		
	Kyle Barton	
Date: 10/23/2016	/Daniel Lee Evans/ Daniel Lee Evans	
Date:		
	Ariel Salomon	
Date:		
	Jonathan Pantera Grubb	
Date:		
	Bruce Wootton	
Date:		
	Timothy Strazzere	
Date:		
	Yogesh Swami	

PATENT REEL: 064875 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 09/12/2023**